APPENDIX 4

REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION BY A BOARD MEMBER

Requester: Bo	oard Member R	rd Member Roberson			March 10, 2020		
Brief description of Requested Action: The Board postpones the March 19, 2020 public hearing at the Savannah River Site for approximately 3-6 months. The new date of the hearing will be determined by a separate action of the Board after receiving input on the availability of witnesses from the Department of Energy. The Board approves: (1) an appropriate modification of the draft SRS public hearing agenda; (2) issuance of a conforming Federal Register notice.							
Attachments (init) _0	_						
Summarize any time	sensitive consi	derations:					
Requestor signatureOn File March 10, 2020							
Assistant Executive secretary On File March 10, 2020							
	APRVD	DISAPRVD	ABSTAIN	NOT PARTICPATING	COMMENT	DATE	
Bruce Hamilton							
Jessie H. Roberson							
Joyce L. Connery							
Final Disposition Sur	nmary						
Executive Secretary signature March 10, 2020							
Executive Secretary Signature Water 10, 2020							

AFFIRMATION OF BOARD VOTING RECORD

SUBJECT: RFBA by Board Member Roberson to Postpone March 19 SRS Public Hearing

Doc Control#: 2020-300-0017

The Board acted on the above document on 03/11/2020. The document was Approved.

The votes were recorded as:

	APRVD	DISAPRVD	ABSTAIN	NOT PARTICIPATING	COMMENT	DATE
Bruce Hamilton			✓		✓	03/10/2020
Jessie H. Roberson	~					03/10/2020
Joyce L. Connery	✓					03/10/2020

This Record contains a summary of voting on this matter together with the individual vote sheets, views and comments of the Board Members.

Micholas Moore

Executive Secretary to the Board

Attachments:

- 1. Voting Summary
- 2. Board Member Vote Sheets

DEFENSE NUCLEAR FACILITIES SAFETY BOARD

NOTATIONAL VOTE RESPONSE SHEET

FROM: Bruce Hamilton

SUBJECT: RFBA by Board Member Roberson to Postpone March 19 SRS Public Hearing

Doc Control#: 2020-300-0017

DATE: 03/10/2020

VOTE: Abstain

COMMENTS:

I neither supported nor opposed the conduct of this hearing for the reasons articulated in my August 14, 2019 Notational Vote Response Sheet which may be found at DOC#2019-300-045. Since I deferred to the preferences of my fellow Board Members on whether to conduct the hearing itself, it is appropriate that I likewise defer to their preferences in delaying the hearing date.

I therefore abstain.

Bruce Hamilton

DEFENSE NUCLEAR FACILITIES SAFETY BOARD NOTATIONAL VOTE RESPONSE SHEET

FROM:	Jessie H. Roberson	
SUBJECT:	RFBA by Board Member Roberson Hearing	to Postpone March 19 SRS Public
Doc Control	\$ 2020-300-017	
Approved	Disapproved	Abstain
Recusal – No	t Participating	
COMMENT	S: Below Attached	None

Jessie Roberson

Date

DEFENSE NUCLEAR FACILITIES SAFETY BOARD NOTATIONAL VOTE RESPONSE SHEET

FROM:	Joyce L.	Connery
-------	----------	---------

SUBJECT: RFBA by Board Member Roberson to Postpone March 19 SRS Public Hearing

Doc Control#: 2020-300-0017

DATE: 03/10/2020

VOTE: Approved

Member voted by email.

COMMENTS:

None

Toyce L. Connery

Nicholas Moore

From:	Joyce Connery	
Sent:	Tuesday, March 10, 2020 12:36 PM	
То:	Nicholas Moore	
Cc:	Shelby Qualls	
Subject:	Re: Notational Vote Doc#2020-300-017, RFBA by Board Member Roberson to Postpone March 19 SRS Public FOLDER	Hearing - BLUE
		4
l approve		
Sent from my iPhone	ne e	
On Mar 10, 2	2020, at 9:01 AM, Nicholas Moore <nicholasm@dnfsb.gov> wrote:</nicholasm@dnfsb.gov>	
This email is	is an electronic record of Notational Vote. Voting ballot will follow shortly. Also, accepting electronic votes.	
DEFENSE !	E NUCLEAR FACILITIES SAFETY BOARD	
NOTATIO	ONAL VOTE RESPONSE SHEET	
FROM:	Members of the Board	
SUBJECT:	Request for Board Action by Board Member Roberson to Postpone March 19 SRS Public Hearing	
DOC# 2020	20-300-017	
Office Direc	ectors are copied and should provide input, if applicable.	
Approved_		
Disapprove	red	
Abstain		
Recusal - N	Not Participating	
COMMEN	NTS:	:+
Below	X	€.